

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.8013 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	31.03.2026	<p><u>DEV,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>W.P.No.8013 of 2026</u></p> <p>Notice before admission.</p> <p>Mr Jupudi V.K.Yagnadutt, learned Standing Counsel for the Central Government takes notice for the respondents.</p> <p>Post on 21.04.2026 to enable the respondents to file their counter affidavits.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ DEV, J</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.01 of 2026</u></p> <p>Heard both sides. Perused the record.</p> <p>Considering the submissions of the submissions of the learned counsel for the petitioners, there shall be an interim direction to Respondent Nos.5 and 6 to consider and dispose of the representation, dated 06.03.2026 submitted by the petitioners herein in accordance with law and communicate the same to the petitioners. Further, the respondents are directed to</p>	

maintain *status-quo* with regard to demolition or reduction of the wall height against the petitioners' existing barn structures till the next date of hearing.

DEV, J

TM